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Dr. Dennis M. Ahern Kristen Baldwin
Northrop Grumman - ESSS OUSD (A&T), DTSE&E
Software & Processing Systems Department 6423 15th Street
MS 210, PO Box 746 Alexandria, VA 22307
Baltimore, MD 21203-0746   Phone: 703-681-8421
Phone: 410-993-6234 FAX: 703-681-3415
FAX: 410-765-4311 baldwikj@acq.osd.mil
dennis_m_ahern@mail.northgrum.com

Colvin Bert
Jim W. Albers OAO Corporation
Kodak Health Imaging 7500 Greenway Center Drive
One Imation Way Room 1344
DIS-4A-71 Greenbelt, MD 20770-3502
Oakdale, MN 55128-3414   Phone: 301-486-2233
Phone: 651-704-4488 FAX: 301-982-1562
FAX: 651-704-3905 cbert@oao.com
jwablers@imation.com

Karen Bourgeois
Greg L. Albert Lockheed Martin Management & Data Systems
WR-ALC/LYSRP Western Region Engineering Process Group
380 Second St. 3200 Zanker Road, MS-X30
Suite 104 San Jose, CA 95134
Robins AFB, GA 31098-1638   Phone: 408-473-4538
Phone: 912-926-0701 FAX: 408-473-4272
FAX: 912-926-0496 karen.v.bourgeois@lmco.com
AlbertG@avionics2.robins.af.mil
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H. Bruce Allgood WR-ALC/LYSRP
ESIP/STSC 380 Second Street
OO-ALC/TI-3 Suite 104
5851 F Avenue Robins AFB, GA 31098-1638
Hill AFB, UT 84056-5713   Phone: 912-926-1311
Phone: (801) 777-3207 FAX: 912-926-1062
FAX: (801) 777-9034
Bruce.Allgood@hill.af.mil William M. Bridges, Jr.

Arnold Engineering Development Center
Rami Audi AEDC/DOI
DCMC Springfield 1099 Avenue C
111 Schimmel Street Arnold AFB, TN 3738-9014
Paramus, NJ 07652   Phone: 931-454-6099
Phone: 973-633-4519 FAX: 931-454-6884
FAX: 973-633-4505 bill.bridges@arnold.af.mil
raudi@dcmde.dla.mil
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Joseph Caravello Dr. Bradford K. Clark
Federal Aviation Administration Software Metrics, Inc.
800 Independence Ave., SW 4345 High Ridge Road
Room #601 Haymarket, VA 20169
Washington, DC 20591   Phone: 703-754-0115
Phone: 202-267-9988 FAX: 703-754-0115
FAX: 202-267-5080 bradclark@erols.com
joe.caravello@faa.gov

William G. Coberly
Mike J. Cason L3 Communications
Raytheon Systems Company 170 Patterson Ave.
PO Box 92426 - RI/A521 Shrewsbury, NJ 07702-4167
Los Angeles, CA 90009   Phone: 732-530-7766, Ext. 315
Phone: 310-334-0735 FAX: 732-530-1774
FAX: 310-334-1242 Coberly@sesd.ilex.com
mjcason@west.raytheon.com

Thomas P. Conrad
David R. Castellano NUWC - Division Newport
US Army Armament Research Code 223
Development and Engineering Center 1176 Howell Street
AMSTA-AR-QAT, Building 62 Newport, RI 02841-1708
Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000   Phone: 401-832-2045
Phone: 973-724-2422 FAX: 402-832-2130
FAX: 973-724-3939 conradtp@csd.npt.nuwc.navy.mil
drcastel@pica.army.mil

Grant Coon
Steve G. Castle Lockheed Martin
Lockheed Martin 1599 W. Costilla Pl.
2600 Northcrest Drive Littleton, CO 80120
Colorado Springs, CO 80918   Phone: 303-714-9399
Phone: 719-277-4177 FAX: 303-714-9305
FAX: 719-277-9666 grant.w.coon@lmco.com
Steve.Castle@lmco.com

Thomas Coonce
Dr. Robert N. Charette OSD
ITABHI Corporation PA & E
11609 Stonewall Jackson Drive 1111 Jefferson Davis Highway
Spotsylvania, VA 22553   Arlington, VA 22202
Phone: 540-972-8150 Phone: 703-602-3301
FAX: 540-972-3919 FAX: 703-602-8944
charette@erols.com Tom.Coonce@osd.pentagon.mil

Dr. Betsy K. Clark William A. Criss
Software Metrics, Inc. Naval Surface Warfare Center
4345 High Ridge Road Port Hueneme Div - Dam Neck Detachment
Haymarket, VA 20169   1922 Regulus Ave.
Phone: (703) 754-0115 Virginia Beach, VA 23461-2097
FAX: (703) 754-0115 Phone: 757-492-6362
bkbailey@erols.com FAX: 757-492-8370

crisswa@nswcphdn.navy.mil
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Mallory D. Davis RADM Joseph W. Dyer
NUWC- Division Newport Naval Air Warfare Center
Code 223  Bldg 1171/2 Aircraft Division/Naval Air Systems Command
1176 Howell Street 22347 Cedar Point Rd., Unit 6
Newport, RI 02841-1708   Patuxent River, MD 20670-1161
Phone: 401-832-1238 Phone: 301-342-1100
FAX: 401-832-2130 FAX: 301-342-1112
DavisMD@csd.npt.nuwc.navy.mil DyerJW@navair.navy.mil

Joseph Dean Michael R. Eckley
Tecolote Research, Inc. Sandia National Laboratories
54 Middlesex Turnpike PO Box 5800
Bedford, MA 01730   MS 0535
Phone: 781-275-3014 Albuquerque, NM 87185-0535
FAX: 781-275-3407 Phone: 505-844-4767
jdean@bos.tecolote.com FAX: 505-844-9478

mreckle@sandia.gov
Harpal S. Dhama
The MITRE Corporation Michael D. Egan
MS M220 SAIC
202 Burlington Road AFRL/IFEB
Bedford, MA 01730-1420   32 Brooks Road
Phone: 781-271-2585 Rome, NY 13441
FAX: 781-271-2813 Phone: 315-330-7143
dhama@mitre.org FAX: 315-330-3540

eganm@rl.af.mil
Audrey Dorofee
Carnegie Mellon University John F. Eget, Jr.
Center for Information Systems Engineering DCMC - GDDS
4516 Henry St., Suite 205 PO Box 939
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-3729   Sheffield, MA 01257
Phone: 412-268-1878 Phone: 413-494-7533
FAX: 412-268-6369 FAX: 413-494-2686
ajd@cise.cmu.edu jeget@dcmde.dla.mil

Donald V. Dortenzo John E. Gaffney, Jr.
Software Productivity Consortium Lockheed Martin
2214 Rock Hill Road MS/SSRC
Herndon, VA 20170-4227   9211 Corporate Blvd.
Phone: 703-742-7119 Rockville, MD 20850
FAX: 703-742-7350 Phone: 301-640-2359
dortenzo@software.org FAX: 301-640-2429

j.gaffney@lmco.com
Laura Dwinnell
PRC Donald J. Gantzer
1500 PRC Drive TRW - Systems & Information Technology
MS 2N3 12900 Federal Systems Park Drive
McLean, VA 22102   MS WDC 9/7S168
Phone: 703-883-8707 Fairfax, VA 22033
FAX: 703-883-8700 Phone: 202-651-2288
dwinnell_laura@prc.com FAX: 202-484-1255

don.ctr.gantzer@faa.gov
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Fred M. Hall Cheryl L. Jones
Independent Engineering, Inc. U.S. Army
4 Old Station Road TACOM-ARDEC
Severna Park, MD 21146   Building 62
Phone: 703-979-9674 Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000
FAX: 703-979-8187 Phone: 973-724-2644
FHallIEI@aol.com FAX: 973-724-2382

cljones@pica.army.mil
Jeannie Hall
Independent Engineering, Inc. James E. Jones
4 Old Station Road Lockheed Martin
Severna Park, MD 21146   86 South Cobb Drive
Phone: 703-979-9674 Marietta, GA 30063
FAX: 703- 979-8187 Phone: 770-494-6699
JKHIEI@aol.com je.jones@lmco.com

Paula Hooper Ronald J. Kohl
DCMC - Lockheed Martin Aver Star, Inc.
421 Country Meadow Drive 3581 Mar Lu Ridge Road
Mansfield, TX 76063   Jefferson, MD 21755
Phone: 817-763-4055 Phone: 301-874-3509
FAX: 817-777-7722 FAX: 301-367-8221
paula.d.hooper-dcmc@lmco.com kohl@averstar.com

Joyce Jakaitis Allen LaCour
American Systems Corporation Lockheed Martin
13990 Parkeast Circle Missile & Fire Control - Dallas
Chantilly, VA 220151   P.O. Box 650003
Phone: (703) 968-5010 Dallas, TX 75265-0003
FAX: (703) 968-5151 Phone: 972-603-2439
joyce.jakaitis@2asc.com FAX: 972-603-9629

allen.lacour@lmco.com
Paul Janusz
US Army TACOM-ARDEC Beth A. Layman
AMSTA-AR-QAT-A TeraQuest Metrics, Inc.
Building 62 5523 Cord Grass Lane
Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000   Melbourne, FL 32951
Phone: 973-724-4849 Phone: 407-728-7203
FAX: 973-724-2382 blayman@teraquest.com
janusz@pica.army.mil

D. Scott Lucero
Lt Col Joe Jarzombek U.S. Army Software Metrics Office
ESIP CSTE-PM
OO-ALC/TI-3 Park Center IV, 4501 Ford Avenue
5851 F Avenue Alexandria, VA 22302-1458
Hill Air Force Base, UT 84056-5713   Phone: 703-681-3823
Phone: 801-777-2435 FAX: 703-681-6914
FAX: 801-777-9034 lucerodon@hq.optec.army.mil
Joe.Jarzombek@hill.af.mil
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Robert R. MacIver Jerry A. Moore
Software Productivity Consortium The MITRE Corporation
2214 Rock Hill Road 1820 Dolley Madison Blvd.
Herndon, VA 20170-4227   McLean, VA 22102-3481
Phone: 703-742-7209 Phone: 703-883-7135
FAX: 703-742-7200 jerrym@mitre.org
maciver@software.org

Dave Morris
Tom McCabe Independent Engineering, Inc.
AFMC Team Colorado 47511 Sharp Skin Island Square
1050 E. Stewart Ave. Potomac Falls, VA 20165
Peterson AFB Phone: 703-406-4268
Colorado Springs, CO 80914-2902   FAX: same as phone #
Phone: 719-556-2060 dmorris406@aol.com
FAX: DSN 834-2038
mccabetm@cisf.af.mil Richard B. Morrow

DFAS/ITD
John J. McGarry 1500 East Bannister
U.S. Army Kansas City, MO 64197
TACOM-ARDEC Phone: 816-926-6196
Building 62 FAX: 816-926-6969
Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000   Richard.B.Morrow@dfas.mil
Phone: 973-724-7007
FAX: 973-724-2382 Wendell R. Mullison
jmcgarry@pica.army.mil General Dynamics

33760 Schulte
Mary Ann McGarry Farmington, MI 48335
IIT Research Institute Phone: 810-825-4118
185 Admiral Cochrane Drive FAX: 810825-4013
Annapolis, MD 21401   mullison@gdls.com
Phone: 410-573-7555
FAX: 410-573-7634 Dr. Patrick O'Brien
mmcgarry@iitri.org Rockwell Collins

400 Collins Road, NE
Guy W. Mercurio Cedar Rapids, IA 52498
Defense Logistics Agency Phone: 319-295-5539
DCMC - Software Ctr. FAX: 319-295-0530
PO Box 25 pobrien@collins.rockwell.com
Pembroke, MA 02359
Phone: 617-753-4122 Dennis M. O'Mailey
FAX: 617-753-4189 Social Security Administration
gmercurio@dcmde.dla.mil SPI/SMT

7912 Omega Court
James W. Moore Kingsville, MD 21087
STET Phone: 410-965-6379
7803 Whiterim Terrace FAX: 410-965-3663
Potomac, MD 20854   buncie@erols.com
Phone: 703-883-7396
FAX: 703-883-5432
James.W.Moore@ieee.org
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Frank Parolek Linda H. Rosenberg
UNISYS/NASA NASA
Bldg. 6, Code 300.1 Bldg. 6, Code 302
Goddard Operations Greenbelt, MD 20771
Greenbelt, MD 20771   Phone: 301-286-0087
Phone: 301-286-0103 FAX: 301-286-1701
FAX: 301-286-0236 Linda.Rosenberg@gsfc.nasa.gov
fparolek@pop300.gsfc.nasa.gov

Terry P. Rout
William J. Peresta Griffith University
NUWC - Division Newport Software Quality Institute
Code 2232 Nathan Campus, Kessels Road
Bldg. 1171/2 Brisbane, QLD 4111   Australia
Newport, RI 02842-1708   Phone: +61 7 3875 5046
Phone: 401-832-2210 FAX: +61 7 3875 5207
FAX: 401-832-2130 T.Rout@sqi.gu.edu.au
perestawj@csd.npt.nuwc.navy.mil

Renee S. Schreiber
David B. Putman Lockheed Martin
U.S. Air Force 3201 Jermantown Road
SEPG Lead Fairfax, VA 22030
7278 Fourth St. Phone: 703-293-4765
Hill AFB, UT 84056-5205   FAX: 703-293-5550
Phone: 801-777-4726 renee.s.schreiber@lmco.com
FAX: 801-775-4444
putmand@software.hill.af.mil; David.Putman@hill.af.mil Arthur J. Schuetz

Lockheed Martin
Jock A. Rader PO Box 868
Raytheon-SES MS: NCA 1-2246
PO Box 92426 Nashua, NH 03061-0868
Los Angeles, CA 90009   Phone: 603-885-0709
Phone: 310-334-7534 FAX: 603-885-2783
FAX: 310-334-1242 art.schuetz@lmco.com
jarader@west.raytheon.com

S. Wayne Sherer
Kevin L. Richins U.S. Army TACOM-LCSEC
USAF/STSC AMSTA-AR-FSP-S
7278 4th Street Bldg. 352
Hill AFB, UT 84056-5205   Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000
Phone: 801-775-2942 Phone: 973-724-3531
FAX: 801-777-8069 FAX: 973-724-6828
richinsk@software.hill.af.mil wsherer@pica.army.mil

Garry Roedler David L. Smith
Lockheed Martin The MITRE Corporation
PO Box 8048 1150 Academy Park Loop
Building C, Room 25C44 Suite 212
Philadelphia, PA 19101   Colorado Springs, CO 80910-3716
Phone: 610-531-7845 Phone: 719-572-8215
FAX: 610-531-5088 FAX: 719-572-8477
garry.j.roedler@lmco.com dsmith@mitre.org
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Joyce A. Statz Sally R. Zins
TeraQuest Metrics, Inc. PSM Support Center
PO Box 200490 PMB 403
Austin, TX 78720-0490   175 Lakeside Blvd.
Phone: 512-219-9152 Landing, NJ 07850
FAX: 512-219-0587 Phone: 973-724-5638
statz@teraquest.com FAX: 973-724-2382

psm@pica.army.mil
Kenneth J. Stranc
Litton/TASC Peter W. Zwerling
55 Walkers Brook Drive Northrop Grumman Corporation
Reading, MA 01867   12110 Blue Flag Way
Phone: 781-942-2000, Ext. 3121 Columbia, MD 21044
FAX: 781-942-9507 Phone: 410-765-0089
kjstranc@tasc.com FAX: 410-765-4311

zwerlpe@homecom
James W. Sturges
Lockheed Martin
6801 Rockledge Drive
Bethesda, MD 20817
Phone: 301-897-6858
FAX: 301-897-6815
jim.sturges@lmco.com

William Sudman
NAWCAD
Bldg. 1582
Patuxent River, MD 20670
Phone: 301-342-5240
FAX: 301-342-1541
sudmanwr@navair.navy.mil

Karen L. Valdez
Lockheed Martin
1111 Lockheed Martin Way
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Phone: 408-743-1194
FAX: 408-742-7880
karen.valdez@lmco.com

Brenda T. Zettervall
NAVSEA - PEO
Theatre Surface Cobatants
2531 Jefferson Davis Hwy, 2/11N18
Arlington, VA 22242-5165
Phone: 703-602-0166, Ext.100
FAX: 703-602-4480
zettervallbt@navsea.navy.mil
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